7900  Income before income tax   743,563   26   524,205   19

8110  Income tax expense   (  193,348 )   (  7 )   (  108,238 )   (  4 )

9600  Consolidated net income   $ 550,215   19   $ 415,967   15

  Attributed to
9601  Shareholders of the

parent

  $ 459,426   16   $ 355,834   13
9602  Minority interests   90,789   3   60,133   2
   $ 550,215   19   $ 415,967   15

Code

   Before
Income

Tax

After
Income

Tax

Before
Income

Tax

After
Income

Tax

9750  Earnings per share
  Basic   $ 9.51   $ 7.10   $ 7.02   $ 5.50

The Financial  S tatements have been audited by Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited .

AIRTAC INTERNATIONAL GROUPAND SUBSIDIARIES

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY（Pro-Forma）

YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2009 AND 2008

(In Thousands of New Taiwan Dollars)

   Retained Earnings

  Common stock  Capital surplus  Legal reserve  Un-appropriated
Cumulative translation

adjustments  Minority Interest
Total shareholders'

equity
BALANCE, JANUARY 1, 2008   $ 647,000   $ 645,278   $ 64,183   $ 482,755   ( $ 8,542 )   $ 114,850   $ 1,945,524

Net income for the year ended

December 31, 2008
   -   -   -   355,834   -   60,133   415,967

Legal reserve   -   -   67,394   (  67,394 )   -   -   -

Cash dividends   -   -   -   (  502,506 )   -   (  42,736 )   (  545,242 )

Cash bonus to employees   -   -   -   (  309 )   -   -   (  309 )

Issuance of common stock for subsidiary

before recombination
   -   21,231   -   -   -   -   21,231

Issuance of common stock for minority

before recombination
   -   -   -   -   -   67,057   67,057

Adjustment arising from changes in

percentage of ownership in investees
   -   (  59,197 )   -   -   -   59,197   -

Change in translation adjustments   -   99,819   5,196   39,079   (  22,613 )   7,679   129,160

BALANCE, DECEMBER 31, 2008   647,000   707,131   136,773   307,459   (  31,155 )   266,180   2,033,388

Net income for the year ended

December 31, 2009
   -   -   -   459,426   -   90,789   550,215

Legal reserve   -   -   62,194   (  62,194 )   -   -   -

Cash dividends   -   -   -   (  263,626 )   -   (  61,720 )   (  325,346 )

Issuance of common stock for subsidiary

before recombination
   -   46,940   -   -   -   -   46,940

Issuance of common stock for minority

before recombination
   -   261,323   -   -   -   (  184,771 )   76,552

Change in translation adjustments   -   (  4,119 )   (  416 )   (  936 )   43,635   18,690   56,854

BALANCE, DECEMBER 31, 2009   $ 647,000   $ 1,011,275   $ 198,551   $ 440,129   $ 12,480   $ 129,168   $ 2,438,603

The Financial  S tatements have been audited by Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited .

AIRTAC INTERNATIONAL GROUPAND SUBSIDIARIES

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS（Pro-Forma）

YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2009 AND 2008

(In Thousands of New Taiwan Dollars)

  2009  2008
Cash flows from operating activities

Net income   $ 550,215   $ 415,967
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net

cash provided by operating activities:

Depreciation   163,053   154,723
Amortization   18,462   13,322
Provision for doubtful accounts   638   (  1,661 )
Provision for loss on inventories   8,475   16,233